
“We’ve Done That.”

Seen it. Done it. 
Earned results.



Seen it. Done it. 
Earned results.

A long-term commitment to public education 
and its values… That’s why so many school districts and colleges turn 
to the Underwood Law Firm when they need experienced legal counsel. Our values 
are your values: a commitment to the highest ethical standards, a long-standing 
tradition of excellence, service that inspires confidence and gets results.

With offices in Amarillo, Fort Worth, Hereford, Lubbock, Pampa, Plano and 
Tahlequah (Okla.), Underwood brings exceptional experience in education law to 
school districts, junior colleges and education services centers throughout Texas.

Our seasoned attorneys have successfully handled almost every legal issue an 
education organization faces, including:

Americans with Disabilities Act

Board Complaint Hearings

Board Policy and Regulations

Chapter 313, Texas Economic Development Act Agreements

Civil Rights Complaints

Con�ict of Interest Issues

Consolidations, Detachment and Annexation

Construction Defects

Contracts, Bidding and Purchasing

EEOC Complaints

Elections – Bond, TRE and General

Eminent Domain and Condemnation Proceedings

FERPA – Federal Education Privacy Rights Act

First Amendment Issues

I-9 Compliance

Investigations

Litigation

Personnel and Employment Issues including Grievances, 

Nonrenewals and Termination

Public Finance

Real Estate Matters

Redistricting

Section 504

Special Education Issues and Due Process Hearings

Student Discipline and Grievances

Texas Public Information and Open Meetings Acts

Unemployment Bene�t Claims

Our Pledge to You
We know many issues are 
time sensitive.  When you call 
Underwood, an attorney in our 
Public Education Law Practice 
will endeavor to call you back 
the same business day.

Continuing Education 
Trainings
Our Public Education Law 
Practice is a TEA-approved CPE 
provider and is also a 
TEA-approved provider of 
school board trustee training.



Our Attorneys

AMARILLO OFFICE

Alan Rhodes

Email: Alan.Rhodes@uwlaw.com               

Of�ce Phone: 806.379.0361              
    

Fred Stormer                        

Email: Fred.Stormer@uwlaw.com             

Of�ce Phone: 806.379.0306              
   

Slater Elza                             

Email: Slater.Elza@uwlaw.com                  

Of�ce Phone: 806.379.0347              

FORT WORTH OFFICE 

Melissa Kates                       

Email: Melissa.Kates@uwlaw.com             

Of�ce Phone:817.885.7529               

Mitchell Moses                    

Email: Mitchell.Moses@uwlaw.com          

Of�ce Phone: 817.885.7529              

LUBBOCK OFFICE

Ann Manning

Email: Ann.Manning@uwlaw.com

Of�ce Phone: 806.793.1711

David P. Backus                  

Email: David.Backus@uwlaw.com             

Of�ce Phone: 806.793.1711              

Peggy Duran-Klenclo           

Email: Peggy.Klenclo@uwlaw.com            

Of�ce Phone: 806.793.1711              

Ronn P. Garcia                      

Email: Ronnie.Garcia@uwlaw.com            

Of�ce Phone: 806.793.1711              

PAMPA OFFICE

Ken Fields                           

Email: Ken.Fields@uwlaw.com                  

Of�ce Phone: 806.669.6851  

PLANO OFFICE

Rick L. Lambert                    

Email: Rick.Lambert@uwlaw.com             

Of�ce Phone: 972.926.5300              

Scott L. Luna                         

Email: Scott.Luna@uwlaw.com                  

Of�ce Phone: 972.926.5300             



AMARILLO OFFICE

500 S. Taylor Street

Suite 1200, LB 233

P. O. Box 9158

Amarillo, TX 79105

Phone: 806.376.5613

Fax: 806.379.0316

FORT WORTH OFFICE

1008 Macon Street, 

Suite 101

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: 817.885.7529

Fax: 817.977.0880

HEREFORD OFFICE

145 West 3rd Street

P. O. Box 1655

Hereford, Texas 79045

Phone:  806.364.2626

Fax: 806.364.9368

 

LUBBOCK OFFICE

1111 West Loop 289

Lubbock, TX 79416

Phone: 806.793.1171

Fax:  806.793.1723

PAMPA OFFICE

120 W. Kingsmill Avenue,

Suite 505

Pampa, TX 79065

Phone: 806.669.6851

Fax: 806.669.0440

PLANO OFFICE            

500 North Central Expressway, 

Suite 175 

Plano, TX 75074

Phone: 972.926.5300

Fax: 972.767.5132

TAHLEQUAH OFFICE           

219 W. Keetoowah 

Tahlequah, OK 74464

Phone: 918.456.8603   

Fax: 918.456.1407

www.uwlaw.com


